PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Ronald Klagge | 05/07/2009 |
| Dr. Markus Scherer | 05/18/2009 |
| Thomas Schliwka | 05/18/2009 |
| Katharina Homberg | 06/02/2009 |
| Uwe Held | 05/18/2009 |
| Thomas Mausberg | 05/18/2009 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Cognis IP Management GmbH | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Henkelstrasse 67 | |
| City: | Duesseldorf | |
| State/Country: | GERMANY | |
| Postal Code: | 40589 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12469117 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)299-2150

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-299-2000

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP

Address Line 1: 2000 MARKET STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | P40360 USA (37664/00634) | |
|-------------------------|--------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Joseph F. Posillico | |

500921517 PATENT REEL: 023014 FRAME: 0890

P \$40.00 12469117

Total Attachments: 2 source=int33#page1.tif source=int33#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023014 FRAME: 0891 PATENT Case C 3324 US

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, we, Dr. Ronald Klagge, Dr. Markus Scherer, Thomas Schliwka, Katharina

Hömberg, Uwe Held and Thomas Mausberg, citizens of Germany and residents of Naheweg 25,

40699 Erkrath, Germany, Merheimerstr. 124 50733 Köln, Germany, An der Wasserdelle 183, 51427

Bergisch-Gladbach, Germany, Uhlandstr. 1, 40723 Hilden, Germany, Emil-Schniewind-Str. 5, 42553

Velbert, Germany, and Heideweg 57, 42781 Haan, Germany respectively, have invented certain new

and useful improvement in AQUEOUS SURFACTANT COMPOSITIONS WITH A LOW

POUR POINT for which we have made application for United States Letters Patent, said

application having been executed on even date(s) herewith and;

WHEREAS, Cognis IP Management GmbH (Cognis), a corporation duly organized and

existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Henkelstrasse 67, 40589

Duesseldorf, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said

invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that we, the said Dr.

Ronald Klagge, Dr. Markus Scherer, Thomas Schliwka, Katharina Homberg, Uwe Held and

Thomas Mausberg, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Cognis its successors

and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any

and all Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States together with any division,

divisions, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues thereof;

AND, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all

Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to said Cognis as assignee of the entire right,

PH1 2315724vl 05/05/09

PATENT REEL: 023014 FRAME: 0892 title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereupon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand as of the following date(s).

| K | ouald | KU |
|-----|--------|----|
| DA. | Ronald | Kl |

Date May 7, 2009

(4020x S Hille

Date <u>62.06.2009</u>

Thomas Mansberg Date 18.05.2008